Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2011-2012 Legislative Session
July-December 2012

Disability Rights Wisconsin

Description Of Totals And Expenditures
Contract Lobbyists
Hamilton Consulting Group, The
Patrick Osbormne

Comments:

In-House Lobbyists
Alicia Boehme
Barbara Beckert
Lisa Pugh
Jeffrey Spitzer-Resnick
Jodi Hanna
Kristin Kerschensteiner

Tom Masseau

Comments:

Non-Lobbyist Employees

Comments:

Fringe Be nefits’
Overhead?

Payments to Officials®
Travel and Living Expenses

a) Lobbyist Employees

b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses

Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
Budget Bill Subjects

Health Senvices: Departmentwide

Hours
Communicating

6.50

6.50

78.10
0.00
20.00
36.00
11.90
0.00
1.20
9.00

0.00

84.60 Hours

Health Senvices: Medical Assistance and Related Programs

Health Senvices: SSI and Public Health
Public Instruction: Administrative and Other Funding
Public Instruction: Categorical Aids

Public Instruction: Choice and Charter

Public Instruction: General School Aids and Revenue Limits

Transportation: Local Transportation Aid
Workforce Development

Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings

Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number

institution downsizing and relocation
School bullying reform

School discipline reform

Hours
Other

35.50

35.50

55.00
0.00
8.00
41.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
4.00

0.00

90.50 Hours

Dollars

$400.00

$0.00
$400.00

$3,581.00

$0.00
$896.00
$2,003.00
$0.00
$0.00
$34.00
$648.00

$0.00

$1,074.30

$1,396.59

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,451.89

Percent

4%
1%
1%
2%
8%
1%
1%
3%
1%

1%
2%
1%

0%
32%

0%
68%
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Employment supports for transition age youth who are waiting for long-term care senices. 1%
funding for civil legal senvices 6 %
Implementation of thg federal Affordable Care Act ingluding dgsigq of gxchanges and bgneﬁts, prgposed 6%
expansion of Medicaid and process for stakeholder inputting, implications for people with disabilities etc.
_Promoting employment of people with dise_lbilities_incl uding coordination across state agencies to 6%
increase employment by people who require public supports.
State contracting related to employment of people with disabilities. 1%
Changes to the Child in Need of Protection or Senices (CHIPS)process for families in crisis. 1%
Transition endorsement/certification for special education teachers. 3%
2013-15 biennial education budget 1%
Provisions for allowing for court-ordered child support for an adult disabled child. 1%
transit and paratransit aid 5%
Special Needs Scholarship Program 4%
Children with disabilities access to choice and charter schools 1%
Family Care and IRIS 10 %
Improving the quality of reading teachers 1%
Special education budget 1%
Concemns regarding patient safety and treatment at the Milwaukee County Mental Health Complex 1%
Employment of Persons with Disabilities 2%
Issues relating to funding community senvices for persons with mental iliness 6 %
Minor Efforts 0%
All Other Matters 0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Tuesday, February 5, 2013
1.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe.
If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus
fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

3.
Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify | am Joan Karan and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate
record of the lobbying activities of Disability Rights Wisconsin.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/statutes/statutes/13/III/68/1/d?view=section
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