

# Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2011-2012 Legislative Session

July-December 2012

**Disability Rights Wisconsin**

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
<b>Contract Lobbyists</b>	<b>6.50</b>	<b>35.50</b>	<b>\$400.00</b>
Hamilton Consulting Group, The			\$0.00
Patrick Osborne	6.50	35.50	\$400.00
Comments:			
<b>In-House Lobbyists</b>	<b>78.10</b>	<b>55.00</b>	<b>\$3,581.00</b>
Alicia Boehme	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Barbara Beckert	20.00	8.00	\$896.00
Lisa Pugh	36.00	41.00	\$2,003.00
Jeffrey Spitzer-Resnick	11.90	2.00	\$0.00
Jodi Hanna	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Kristin Kerschensteiner	1.20	0.00	\$34.00
Tom Masseau	9.00	4.00	\$648.00
Comments:			
<b>Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
Comments:			
<b>Fringe Benefits<sup>1</sup></b>			<b>\$1,074.30</b>
<b>Overhead<sup>2</sup></b>			<b>\$1,396.59</b>
<b>Payments to Officials<sup>3</sup></b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Travel and Living Expenses</b>			
a) <b>Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
b) <b>Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>All Other Lobbying Expenses</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:</b>	<b>84.60 Hours</b>	<b>90.50 Hours</b>	<b>\$6,451.89</b>

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
<b>Legislative Proposals</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Budget Bill Subjects</b>	<b>32%</b>
Health Services: Departmentwide	4 %
Health Services: Medical Assistance and Related Programs	11 %
Health Services: SSI and Public Health	1 %
Public Instruction: Administrative and Other Funding	2 %
Public Instruction: Categorical Aids	8 %
Public Instruction: Choice and Charter	1 %
Public Instruction: General School Aids and Revenue Limits	1 %
Transportation: Local Transportation Aid	3 %
Workforce Development	1 %
<b>Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number</b>	<b>68%</b>
institution downsizing and relocation	1 %
School bullying reform	2 %
School discipline reform	1 %

All Non-Emergency Lobbying Effort	Percent
Employment supports for transition age youth who are waiting for long-term care services.	1 %
funding for civil legal services	6 %
Implementation of the federal Affordable Care Act including design of exchanges and benefits, proposed expansion of Medicaid and process for stakeholder inputting, implications for people with disabilities etc.	6 %
Promoting employment of people with disabilities including coordination across state agencies to increase employment by people who require public supports.	6 %
State contracting related to employment of people with disabilities.	1 %
Changes to the Child in Need of Protection or Services (CHIPS)process for families in crisis.	1 %
Transition endorsement/certification for special education teachers.	3 %
2013-15 biennial education budget	1 %
Provisions for allowing for court-ordered child support for an adult disabled child.	1 %
transit and paratransit aid	5 %
Special Needs Scholarship Program	4 %
Children with disabilities access to choice and charter schools	1 %
Family Care and IRIS	10 %
Improving the quality of reading teachers	1 %
Special education budget	1 %
Concerns regarding patient safety and treatment at the Milwaukee County Mental Health Complex	1 %
Employment of Persons with Disabilities	2 %
Issues relating to funding community services for persons with mental illness	6 %
<b>Minor Efforts</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>All Other Matters</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Reported Lobbying Effort:</b>	<b>100%</b>

### Report Certified On: Tuesday, February 5, 2013

1.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

3.

Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

### Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Joan Karan and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Disability Rights Wisconsin.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.